instructed to endorse the acceptance of said City upon said map, subject to the following 
requirements and conditions: 

1. Acceptance of funds deposited for Faithful Performance of the construction of 

certain Public Improvements for Tract Map No 73078 in the amount four 
hundred ninety seven thousand, seven hundred ninety Dollars ($ 497,790) as 
described in that certain Agreement for Completion of Public Improvements 
executed by the subdivider and attached hereto as Exhibit 1; 

2. Acceptance of funds deposited to ensure payment for Labor and Materials for 

the construction of certain Public Improvements for Tract Map No 73078 in 
the amount of four hundred ninety seven thousand, seven hundred ninety 
Dollars ($ 497,790) as described in that certain Agreement for Completion of 
Public Improvements executed by the subdivider and attached hereto as 
Exhibit 1; 

3. Acceptance of improvement security in the amount of seven thousand, three 

hundred Dollars ($7,380.00) securing payment for the placement of survey

[...]

Monuments”), then prior to City’s execution of this Agreement, to guarantee payment to the 
engineer or surveyor for the setting of all Subdivision Monuments in compliance with the City’s 
Municipal and/or Development Code, Developer shall deposit cash with City in the amount of 
Seven Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty Dollars ($7,380), which sum shall not be less 
than one hundred percent (100%) of the costs of setting the Subdivision Monuments as 
determined by the City Engineer.  Said cash deposit may be released by written authorization of 
the City Engineer after all Subdivision Monuments are accepted by the City Engineer, City has